

ITEM NO.9(MM)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22885/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in WA No.236/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYARSHI RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the counsel appearing for the respondent, list the matter after two weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|