

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22885/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in WA No.236/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYARSHI RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although in our view, the petitioners have a good case on merit, we under Article 136 of the Constitution, do not deem it appropriate to interfere as the respondent has already retired from service and at the most he would benefit marginally insofar as the pensionary benefit is concerned.

The special leave petition under the circumstances is rejected.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.